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WIRELESS

Monday, October 7, 2019

Connecticut Siting Council
Executive Director / Staff Attorney
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: Notice of Exempt Modification — 1055 Wintergreen Ave., Hamden, CT, 06514 — SITE ID:
CT52XC069

To Whom It May Concern:

e SAC Wireless, on behalf of Sprint, is requesting the necessary approvals from Connecticut Siting
Council (CSC) for our scope of work for an existing Sprint facility located at 1055 Wintergreen
Ave, Hamden, CT, 06514. Scope of work is as follows:

o Sprint is proposing to install fiber at the telecommunication facility located at the above
address.

o No tower work will be performed; only ground work. Therefore, no structural analysis or
RF analysis required

o Siteis located at the coordinates (Lat/Long): 41.34967778, -72.97250556

o The underlying property owner of the site is West Rock LLC.

e RF Engineers have determined this minor modification is required to help increase the network
for the residents and the workforce within the local jurisdiction by offering faster data transfer
speeds, fewer dropped calls and higher capacity.

e (CSC, please e-mail me any receipts for application fees and/or fees due after plan review, prior
to permit issuance. If any questions or concerns arise, please contact me at 312-858-6543.

e We greatly appreciate your help with this proposed Sprint facility upgrade.

0
CC:
Curt B. Lang Dan Kops Robert Labulis West Rock LLC
Chief Elected Official Town Planner Chief Building Official Property Owner
2750 Dixwell Ave 2750 Dixwell Ave 2750 Dixwell Ave 8051 Congress Ave
Hamden, CT 06518 Hamden, CT 06518 Hamden, CT 06518 Baton Raton, FL 33487

Best Regards,

Anthony Urbina | Zoning & Permitting Specialist| C: (312) 858-6543
SAC Wireless, 540 W. Madison, 9t Floor, Chicago, IL 60661
anthony.urbina@sacw.com | www.sacw.com

540 W. Madison, 9" Floor, Chicago, IL 60661 847.944.1600 847.991.5707
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PROPERTY ADDRESS 25T Rock PaRK

(""YWN OF HAMDEN ZONING P “MIT
AND AFPROVAL FOR APPLICATION FOR A BUILDING PERMIT

This permit is hereby applied for in accordance with the requirements of the Hemdz~ Zoning Regulations, per plans attached:
1055 WinTercesens AVE zonnG DisTRICT_ /-

PROPERTYOWNER ER\c, ZACHS

PHONE #

PROPERTY OWNER Aburncss _ 40 WoopLAnD StREcT !-{AKFFMD,CT

Type of Permitt  __ New Constuction ___ Swimming Pool ____{Change of Use __ Addtion Other
__ Sign —__ ExcavationFil __ Accessory Building/Structure > Continuation
~ Subdivision Name Lot No. Lot Coverage
Lot Aime, . Frontags
Buiiding Height Ne. of Storier
No. o Biggs foTuciuie New Bxisting
Property Use Single Family 5( Commercial/Business Mixed Uses Nori-profit
Multifamily Inckustrial MMig. 2-3 Family Other

Tnie zoning permit and approval for issuance of a building permit is basad on the plot plan submitted and is subject to alt conditions (if any) of approval,
auacned by any board, and/or commission. Faisification by omission, or misrepreseniation, o faiiure o comply with tne conditions of approval of record, shall

constituke a violation of the Hamden Zoning

Applicant SIGNATURE ¢ Date 3 [ (s [ Ol
Owmetl)
PRINTED NAME Aﬁ.lnmu C HILLER Jr /Te CTon1C Eu&ruaatrwd-
ADDRESS 2570 RKoure QWS CORNWALL NY 12518
TELEPHONE # 845-534 -3450 e 245-534-355¢
P&ZApproval(s) ___  Site Plan _\A Special Pumt%' Resubdivision Subdivision
____ osD  CAM APZ. Flood Hazard Area
__ Flood Plain Substantial improvement
ZBA Variance(sk Grantsd on
msismwﬁy@tﬂnrqqimnmtsofﬁwfdmmwm, 'or Commission have baen met as ed to by the signature(s) of the
appiicable authorized official(s). 19’ /EAATVCE. /?w EQ VIRE]D
EngineeringWPCA Town Engineer  Date
Quinnipiack Valiey Health Authorized Agt.  Dale
Fire Department Fire Date
InlandMetlands Z/Qm/\ M @M‘ymm Date _< D@~ 0O/
Tax Deparment U/ ax Coltecior Date
-7 4 A" v e
Permit| .
Zoring Enforoament Offcer ZEO. Date =, / > / o/
Restrictons:
Copies:
List of White - File
Denwy g‘éTs:_c:T NG .Gnse. C'/?“C3 panary - .
i /2 Ecl, B~ AS | Déen Rev Ateéloy e
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INUTES: Hamden Planning and Zoning Commission, Special Public
Hearing and Special Meeting held on Thursday, July 12, 1990.

1635 Dixwell Avenue CDD-1

Expansion of existing building

for new car sales/showroom

Marsh Motors

Harold Marsh, Applicant

(Public Hearing closed 6/12/90 - action tabled)

Mr. Raccio abstained from discussion of this
pplication. Ms. Howell abstained from discussion of this
pplication,

Mr. Federico made a motion te approve application
90-561, subject to the following conditions:

That prior to filing the Special Permit:
1. A bond in an amount to be estimated by the

Applicant and approved by the Town Planner and

Town Engineer be submitted.

2. Compliance with the joint letter from the

Quinnipiac Valley Health District and the Regional

Water Authority dated 5/3/90.

There will be 10 feet of landscape in front of the
building, on Dixwell Avenue.
The Special Permit is to be filed at the Town Clerks
office no later than 1/12/90 or approval becomes null and
void, and all work must be complete by 7/12/91.

The motion was seconded by M#. Secola. The vote was
nanimous in favor of the motion. Mr. Raccio and Ms. Howell
bstained from the vote.

tem #24 Special permit #90-564
1055 Wintergreen Avenue R-2 0.985 Acre
Replace Tower/one story accessory building
B. Pellegrino, Applicant
(Public Hearing closed 6/12/90 - Action tabled)

Ms. Gonzales reread the agency reports to the
ommission. She stated that the ZBA granted a variance for
n 80 foot tower.

Mr. Federico made a motion to approve Application
90-564, for an 80 foot tower and a one story accessory
uilding, subject to the following conditions:

A. That prior to filing a Special Permit at the Town Clerks
office a bond in an amount to be estimated by the
Applicant and approved by the Town Planner and Town
Engineer must be submitted.

B. The Special Permit must be obtained by 1/12/91, or

u

approval becomes null and veid and all work must be
completed by 1/12/92.
The motion was seconded by Mr. Sancomb. The vote was
nanimous in favor o¢f the motion.

Mr. Secola made a motion to adjourn the meeting. The

motion was seconded by Mr. Raccio. The vote was unanimous in

f

avor of the motion. The meeting adjourned at 9:11 P.M.



Town of Hamden, Connecticut - Assessment Parcel Map
Parcel: 2220-001-00-0000 Address: 1055 WINTERGREEN AVE

BALDWIN DR

CITY OF NEW HAVEN

PARK DEPARTMENT

. . . _ Map Produced: April 2019
ApprOXImate Scale' 1 inch = 100 feet Disclaimer: This map is for informational purposes only.

All information is subject to verification by any user.
0 %0 100 150 200 The Town of Hamden and its mapping contractors assume

| . E—JCT no legal responsibility for the information contained herein.
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Hamden Geographic & Property Information

TOWN OF HAMDEN, CONNECTICUT
GEOGRAPHIC & PROPERTY INFORMATION NETWORK

2750 DIXWELL AVENUE
HAMDEN, CT 06518
203-287-2500

E-MAIL: GEMERAL INFORMATION

SUMMARY PARCEL INFORMATION & MAP DOCUMENTS

Detailed Parcel Information

Parcel No
2220-001-00-0000

Unique ID
20299

Account

Owner
WEST ROCK LLC

Location
1055 WINTERGREEN AVE

MAILING ADDRESS
8051 CONGRESS AVE
BOCA RATON FL 33487

Scroll Down For Complete Property Detail

West Rock
i
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www.hamdengis.com/detail.asp?parcelno=2220-001-00-0000&PID=20299
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Click on the BING logo to go to a Big Map!

Parcel Documents

|Create Parcel Map| |Property Summary Card|

Full Size Assessor Maps

| Full Assessor Map|

Interactive GIS Maps of Property

|GO TO VIRTUAL EARTH BIRDS EYE!|

|GO TO INTERACTIVE MAP!|

Once in Interactive Map, Select Parcel and enter Abutters distance.

PARCEL VALUATIONS
Appraised Value Assessed Value

Buildings 45900 32130
Outbuildings 18900 13230
Improvements 64800 45360

Extra Features 0 0

Land 285000 210000

TOTAL: 349800 255360

www.hamdengis.com/detail.asp?parcelno=2220-001-00-0000&PID=20299 2/4
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PROPERTY INFORMATION

Land Acres

Land Use

Land Class
Zoning
Neighborhood

Lot Description
Lot Setting

Lot Utilities
Street Description

SALE INFORMATION

Sale Date
Sale Price
Book / Page

BUILDING AREA

Gross Building Area
Total Living Area

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Building Style

Building Use

Number of Rooms

Number of Bedrooms
Number of Bathrooms
Number of Half Bathrooms
Kitchen Style

Stories

Roof Style

Roof Cover

Primary Exterior Wall Type
Secondary Exterior Wall Type
Primary Interior Wall Type
Secondary Interior Wall Type

www.hamdengis.com/detail.asp?parcelno=2220-001-00-0000&PID=20299

1.03
RAD/TV TR M96

I

R1

75

Above Street,Steep
Rural
Well,Septic

Paved

2/27/2003
0
2405/ 30

Warehouse
Ind/Comm

1
Shed
Metal/Tin
Concr/Cinder

Minim/Masonry
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Primary Floor Type
Secondary Floor Type
Heating Type

Heating Fuel

Air Conditioning Type
Building Style

Building Use

Number of Rooms

Number of Bedrooms
Number of Bathrooms
Number of Half Bathrooms
Kitchen Style

Stories

Roof Style

Roof Cover

Primary Exterior Wall Type
Secondary Exterior Wall Type
Primary Interior Wall Type
Secondary Interior Wall Type
Primary Floor Type
Secondary Floor Type
Heating Type

Heating Fuel

Air Conditioning Type

Concr-Finished

None
Coal or Wood
None
Warehouse
Ind/Comm

1
Flat
T&G/Rubber
Concr/Cinder

Minim/Masonry
Concr-Finished
None

Coal or Wood
None

Back | New Search | Town of Hamden

Copyright© 2007 Town of Hamden, Connecticut, U.S.A. All rights reserved.

All information is intended for your general knowledge only and is not a substitute for contacting the Town Hall or other
departments listed at this web site.

You should promptly consult the specific office or department with any questions.
Use of this web site and any information you find through it is subject to the Disclaimer.

www.hamdengis.com/detail.asp?parcelno=2220-001-00-0000&PID=20299
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OF THE RETURN ADDRESS,
e o o L A e e 02 A I

'SENDER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

?DILB 1430 000Y DOL?? 32ku

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Far delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”.

Certified Mail Fee

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
] Retum Receipt (hardcopy) $ |
[3 Return Receipt (electronic) $ — Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Defivery $ . Here
7] Adult Signature Required $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ _

Postage

$
Total Postage and Fees

S

Sent To

Street nd Apt. No., or PO qu\ l\lI; O? S

..... f’("a o Q vue\)  ANe
Y&\

See Reverse for Instruciions

PS Form 3800, Apnl 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature
3 Agent

X [ Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Yo \~ORS
2750 Yirule\l hve
Pesniden, CV pL5o\%

(T T T

9590 9402 4314 8190 2284 53

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type ) Priority Mait Express®

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7018 1830 DO0L OL?? 32kY

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Ll Adult Signature [ Registered Mall™
O Adutlt Slgnature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® Delivery
[3 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery [ Return Receipt for
[ Collect on Delivery Merchandise
{1 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

O Insured Mail

N(l)ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
0o)

i .“Ddrﬁ‘estlc Return Receipt :
1



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

'?'otal Postage and Fees
$
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7018

See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE This secTion

COMPLETE'TH(S SECTION ON DELIvERY

B Complete items 1,2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse X O Agent
80 that we can return the card to you.

I Addressee
W Attach this card to the back of the mail C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if Space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

A. Signature

piece B. Received by (Printed Nameg)

D Is delivery address different from item 12 [ ves
‘ . If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No
CoX B Lan

2150 0o\ Ave g
Wounelen ¢ O&S)

mﬂﬂ l NIy

L

3. Service Type
0 Aduit Signature

0 Priority Majt Express®
O Registered Maji™

i O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [u] gelglstered Mall Restricted
. : Certified Mail® elivery
3 14 8 N 90 2284 60 0 Certified Maii Restricted Delivery O Return Receipt for
Q Collect on Delivery - g/_lerc;thandlcs;e Er—

i ; i O Collect on Delive Restricted Delive ignature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from Service fabel) HCo ec,;’w iz very ry O Signature Gonfirmatior
7018 1830 g 001 Dw7? 3273 Mal Restrited Deivery Restricted Delivery

! PSForm 3811, July 2015 pgy 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

7018 1830 nuum“nh?? 3257

: COMPLE%E THiS SECTION ON DELIVERY

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www. usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy)
"I Return Receipt (electronic)
[C] Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
] Adutt Signature Required $
[JAduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

[Postage

S Postmark
— Here

$ {
Total Postage and Fees |

|

$

Sent To /\?\@\O‘Q(’\/ [/&b‘)\ls

Sireat and Apt No., or PO Box No. 2«750 v QKW fl\ Né/
"""""""" len X D(S\%

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instructions

b

' S!gatum
X 1 Agent
1 Addressee

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to; 0
Aaoevk La s tis
2750 ONFwe\ e

ﬁmwMMQETCWﬁﬁ

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Express®
‘ I|I I ”I' |I I" " I" I Adult Signature [J Registered Mail™
[m] dultﬁ S:’g:ﬂatltllg Restricted Dellvery a gglglstered Mall Restricted
r rtified Mal ivery
9590 9402 4314 8190 2284 46 O Certifled Mall Restricted Delivery 3 Return Receipt for
1 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7018 1630 000L Dk?? 3257

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery B Signature Confirmation™

QO Signature Confirmation

“fail
gil Restricted Delivery Restricted Dellvery

| PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-62-000-9053

Domestic Return Recelpt '
%
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SENDER: C‘XQMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

visit our website at www.usps.com®.

For delivery information,

Certified Mail Fee
$

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Return Receipt (hardcopy) $=
1 Return Receipt {electronic) [: e = Postmark
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ ___ === Here
] Adutt Signature Required
[] Aduit Signature F

Postage

$_

Delivery $ |

$
Total Postage and Fees

$
Sent To

Wesk Rocke Ll
Street and Apt. No., or (on Box No.

S\ LDmcmess Ave

'?[JZLE 1830 D0O0Y OL?? 3288

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047

;
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A, Signature

X 3 Agent
[ Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

1, Article Addressed to:

wesk Rk LLC
ZOS\ (/DV’\LB C5S ANE

60&& ?_&:h)'/\l r(%u{%?ﬁ

(T A g

9590 9402 4314 8190 2284 84

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

2. Arficle Number (Transfer from service label)

7018 1830 0001 OL?? 32488

3. Service Type T Priority Mail Express®
3 Adult Signature L1 Registered Mail™
g}dult Signature Restricted Defivery [ Reglstered Mall Restricted
Certified Mall® Delivery
I Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 1 Return Recelpt for
Merchandise

3 Collect on Delivery o
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation
1 Incnvad Magjf O Signature Confirmation

ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
)

, PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Recei{)i . 1
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